PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4463248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APOSTOLOS ANTONIADIS	05/02/2017
ACHIM-DIETRICH BADSTUEBNER	04/28/2017
STEFAN HANDT	04/28/2017
ROBERT LESNIK	05/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler AG	
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-70327	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29600670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: rswann@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 14300

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038739.26193US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. SANOK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok, Reg. No. 32,169/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
	•	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 042728 FRAME: 0797

504416548



ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Taillight for a Vechicle	
the application i	eclaration are directed to (check one): dentified above by the attorney docker al Application Numberpplication No	t no. and title of invention, filed
	ASSIGNMI	E <u>NT</u>
For good and valuable below named inventor	consideration, the receipt and sufficie I have sold and assigned, and by these	ncy of which are hereby acknowledged, as a presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG	
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70327 Stu	ttgart, GERMANY
and to the above-identi- continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and United States pater and in and to any and all Letters Paten said invention, including any and all a NEE, its successors or assigns to the be granted as fully and entirely as w	e United States, its territories and possessions in at application, including any and all divisions or t of the United States which may issue on any reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and full end of the term or terms for which any and all ould have been held and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authorize and a Letters Patent to said A	request the Director of the U.S. Patent SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in	and Trademark Office to issue any and all such accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and unencumbered have not executed and will not executed	I right to sell and assign the interests herein sold te any document or instrument in conflict
or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inveall Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to said inven make all rightful oaths, testify in any or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its s ention, to said application including di may be granted therefor or thereon, i	ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives tion or patent application and that I will execute legal proceedings and perform all other lawful accessors, legal representatives or assigns to visions and continuations thereof and to any and neluding reissues or extensions, in said GNEE, its successors, legal representatives or the United States for said invention.
	<u>DECLARAT</u>	<u>'ION</u>
	ntor. I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified ar	oplication was made or authorized to b	pe made by me.
		ventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge t 1001 by fine or impriso	hat any willful false statement made in ment of not more than five (5) years	
Signature:	T/4/2	25.2017
Inventor: Apost	olos ANTONIADIS	DATE

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Inventi	on: Taillight for a Vechicle		
the appli PCT Inte	and declaration are directed to cation identified above by the at rnational Application Number _tates Application No	torney docket no. and title of , filed,	
	<u>A</u> 5	SSIGNMENT	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:			
Name of Assign	nee: Daimler AG		
Address of Ass	gnee: Mercedesstrasse 137,	D-70327 Stuttgart, GERMA	NY
and to the above continuations th such application enjoyed by said	identified invention and United ereof, and in and to any and all or for said invention, including ASSIGNEE, its successors or a ent may be granted as fully and	I States patent application, in Letters Patent of the United S any and all reissues or exten ssigns to the full end of the te	its territories and possessions in cluding any and all divisions or states which may issue on any sions thereof, to be held and erm or terms for which any and all held and enjoyed by me had this
I hereby authori Letters Patent to	ze and request the Director of the said ASSIGNEE, its successor	e U.S. Patent and Trademark or assigns in accordance her	Office to issue any and all such rewith.
I warrant and ed and assigned an herewith.	venant that I have the full and u d that I have not executed and w	nencumbered right to sell and ill not execute any document	d assign the interests herein sold t or instrument in conflict
or assigns all in and deliver any acts deemed neceprotect title to so all Letters Pater ASSIGNEE, its	formation known to me relating papers, make all rightful oaths, essary or desirable by said ASS	to said invention or patent ap testify in any legal proceeding IGNEE, its successors, legal including divisions and cont or thereon, including reissues at said ASSIGNEE, its success	representatives or assigns to tinuations thereof and to any and es or extensions, in said ssors, legal representatives or
	$\overline{\mathbf{D}}\mathbf{E}$	<u>CLARATION</u>	
As a below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare the	ıt:	
The above-ident	ified application was made or a	uthorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an or	ginal joint inventor of a clain	ned invention in the application.
I hereby acknow 1001 by fine or	ledge that any willful false state imprisonment of not more than	ement made in this declaration five (5) years, or both.	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor:	Achim-Djetrich BADSTUEBI	NER	18.4.47 DATE

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Taillight for a Vechicle		
the application ic PCT International	claration are directed to (che dentified above by the attoral Application Numberplication No	ney docket no. and title of , filed	
	ASS	<u>IGNMENT</u>	
	consideration, the receipt are have sold and assigned, ar		hereby acknowledged, as a sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Daimler AG		
Address of Assignee:	Mercedesstrasse 137, D-	70327 Stuttgart, GERMA	NY
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, as such application or for senjoyed by said ASSIG	ied invention and United S and in and to any and all Le- aid invention, including ar NEE, its successors or assi- be granted as fully and en	tates patent application, inc tters Patent of the United S ay and all reissues or exten- gns to the full end of the te	its territories and possessions in cluding any and all divisions or states which may issue on any sions thereof, to be held and orm or terms for which any and all held and enjoyed by me had this
	equest the Director of the USSIGNEE, its successors o		Office to issue any and all such rewith.
	that I have the full and une have not executed and will		f assign the interests herein sold or instrument in conflict
or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary operfect title to said inver- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	on known to me relating to make all rightful oaths, tes or desirable by said ASSIG ntion, to said application ir may be granted therefor or	said invention or patent ap tify in any legal proceeding NEE, its successors, legal icluding divisions and cont thereon, including reissue said ASSIGNEE, its succes	ssors, legal representatives or
	DEC	<u>LARATION</u>	
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	plication was made or auth	orized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an origi	nal joint inventor of a clain	ned invention in the application.
	nat any willful false statem nment of not more than fiv		n is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Stefan	HANDT		28.4.17 Date

RECORDED: 06/16/2017

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Taillight for a Vechicle		
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number		
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:		
Name of Assignee: Daimler AG		
Address of Assignee: Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and a such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.		
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.		
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.		
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.		
DECLARATION		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,		
Signature: O2/O5/2017 Inventor: Robert LESNIK DATE		